Decision No. 34830

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of EDWARD MALDE, doing business as A.B.C. Transfer & Storage Co., Seller, and A.B.C. TRANSFER & STORAGE CO., INC., a corporation, Buyer, for an order of the Railroad Commission authorizing the sale of the operative rights and properties herein described and authorizing A.B.C. Transfer & Storage Co., Inc. to issue shares of its capital stock.

Application No. 24163

BY THE COMMISSION:

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Good cause appearing, therefore '

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the provisions of Decision No. 34243, dated May 27, 1941, reading:

- "1. Edward Malde, after the effective date hereof and on or before December 31, 1941, may transfer his public utility properties to A-B-C Transfer & Storage Co., Inc.
- 2. A-B-C Transfer & Storage Co., Inc. after the effective date hereof and on or before December 31, 1941, may issue 200 shares of its common stock of the aggregate par value of \$20,000 in payment for the properties of Edward Malde, doing business under the firm name and style of A-B-C Transfer & Storage Co."

be, and they hereby are, modified so as to read:

l. Edward Walne, after the effective date hereof and on or before June 30, 1942, may transfer his public utility properties to A-B-C Transfer & Storage Co., Inc.

2. A-B-C Transfer & Storage Co., Inc., after the effective date hereof and on or before June 30, 1942, may issue two hundred (200) shares of its common stock of the aggregate par value of \$20,000 in payment for the properties of Edward Malde, doing business under the firm name and style of A-B-C Transfer & Storage Co.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the order in Decision No. 34243, dated May 27, 1941, shall remain in full force and effect, except as modified by this First Supplemental Order.

Dated at San Francisco, California this ____

_ day

of December, 1941.

Commissioners